 Yangzhou Positioning Tech. Co., Ltd
1
 Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail :positioning@china.com;     WEBSITE http://www.yzpsttech.com
CONTENTS
    4
Instruction of Ceramic Capacitor
CC81      11

1000V 2000V 1KV 2KV
      CT7
CT7   Type Designation
B   Temperature Characteristic
101   Nominal Capacitance(Marked with 3 figures)
K    Capacitance Tolerance
 CQC    CQC Approval Mark
 VDE    VDE Approval Mark
 UL     UL Approval Mark
CB CB            CB Mark
Y1   Class code
250~    Rated Voltage Mark
  Coating  Epoxy Resin
Dielectric 1 2 Ceramic
    Electrode Silver or Copper
    Lead wire CP Lead
    Solder   Alloy Tin
 Yangzhou Positioning Tech. Co., Ltd
9
 Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail :positioning@china.com;     WEBSITE http://www.yzpsttech.com
CC81
CC81 series Ceramic Capacitor
Application
CTV
Ideal for use as the ballast in back lighting inverters for liquid crystal display.
Ideal for use on high frequency pulse circuits such as a horizontal resonance circuit for CTV
and snubber circuits for switching power supplies.
Appearance
 capacitance range
SL   SL series
Part Number
Rated
Vol. V
Temp.
coefficient
Cap.
pF
Tolerance
D mm  T mm  F mm  d mm
CC81-1KV-SL-10J 1000 SL 10 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-12J 1000 SL 12 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-15J 1000 SL 15 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-18J 1000 SL 18 5% 5.1 3.0 5 7.5 0.5
 Yangzhou Positioning Tech. Co., Ltd
1
0
 Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail :positioning@china.com;     WEBSITE http://www.yzpsttech.com
1.0 1.0 10 0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-20J 1000 SL 20 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-22J 1000 SL 22 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-27J 1000 SL 27 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-30J 1000 SL 30 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-33J 1000 SL 33 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-39J 1000 SL 39 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-47J 1000 SL 47 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-51J 1000 SL 51 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-56J 1000 SL 56 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-68J 1000 SL 68 5%
5.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-101J 1000 SL 100 5%
6.1
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-151J 1000 SL 150 5%
6.9
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-221J 1000 SL 220 5%
7.9
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-1KV-SL-271J 1000 SL 270 5%
8.5
1.0
3.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.5
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-10J 2000 SL 10 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-12J 2000 SL 12 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-15J 2000 SL 15 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-18J 2000 SL 18 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-20J 2000 SL 20 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-22J 2000 SL 22 5% 5.2 3.5 5 7.5 0.6
 Yangzhou Positioning Tech. Co., Ltd
1
1
 Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail :positioning@china.com;     WEBSITE http://www.yzpsttech.com
1.0 1.0 10 0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-27J 2000 SL 27 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-30J 2000 SL 30 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-33J 2000 SL 33 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-39J 2000 SL 39 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-47J 2000 SL 47 5%
5.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-56J 2000 SL 56 5%
6.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-68J 2000 SL 68 5%
6.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-82J 2000 SL 82 5%
7.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-2KV-SL-101J 2000 SL 100 5%
7.2
1.0
3.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-5J 3000 SL 5 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-10J 3000 SL 10 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-12J 3000 SL 12 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-15J 3000 SL 15 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-18J 3000 SL 18 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-20J 3000 SL 20 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-22J 3000 SL 22 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-27J 3000 SL 27 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-30J 3000 SL 30 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-33J 3000 SL 33 5%
5.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-39J 3000 SL 39 5% 5.3 4.0 5 7.5 0.6
 Yangzhou Positioning Tech. Co., Ltd
1
2
 Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail :positioning@china.com;     WEBSITE http://www.yzpsttech.com
1.0 1.0 10 0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-47J 3000 SL 47 5%
6.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-51J 3000 SL 51 5%
6.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-56J 3000 SL 56 5%
6.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-68J 3000 SL 68 5%
6.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-82J 3000 SL 82 5%
7.3
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-3KV-SL-101J 3000 SL 100 5%
7.8
1.0
4.0
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-5J 6000 SL 5 5%
7.0
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-10J 6000 SL 10 5%
7.0
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-12J 6000 SL 12 5%
7.0
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-15J 6000 SL 15 5%
7.5
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-18J 6000 SL 18 5%
8.0
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-20J 6000 SL 20 5%
8.3
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-22J 6000 SL 22 5%
8.8
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-27J 6000 SL 27 5%
9.2
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-30J 6000 SL 30 5%
9.7
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-33J 6000 SL 33 5%
10.0
1.0
4.5
1.0
5 7.5
10
0.6
0.05
CC81-6KV-SL-39J 6000 SL 39 5%
10.5
1.0
4.5
1.0